506050179 05/07/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6096893

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
ASAF MERSCHON			02/05/2012
ASSAF GOVARI			02/05/2012
ANDRES CLAUDIO ALTMANN			02/05/2012
YITZHACK SCHWARTZ			02/05/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	BIOSENSE WEBSTER (ISRAEL) LTD.		
Street Address:	4 HATNUFA STREET		
City:	YOKNEAM		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	2066717		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Dreperty Type		Number	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1	6869360	
Application Number:			
Application Number:		6869360	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	6869360 626)577-8800	unsuccessful it will be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA (e sent to	6869360	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	OATA (e sent to provided;	6869360 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 526-795-9900	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA (e sent to provided;	6869360 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 526-795-9900 oto@Irrc.com	sent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (e sent to provided; f	6869360 626)577-8800 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 526-795-9900 oto@Irrc.com .EWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHF	sent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (e sent to provided; f L F	6869360 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 526-795-9900 oto@Irrc.com .EWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHF P.O. BOX 29001	s ent via US Mail. RISTIE LLP
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (e sent to provided, f L F (6869360 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 526-795-9900 bto@Irrc.com .EWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHF P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9	s ent via US Mail. RISTIE LLP
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (e sent to provided, f L F (6869360 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 526-795-9900 oto@Irrc.com EWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHF P.O. BOX 29001 ELENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9 190041/BIOSENSE	s ent via US Mail. RISTIE LLP
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DATA (e sent to provided, f L F (6869360 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 526-795-9900 oto@Irrc.com EWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHF P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9 190041/BIOSENSE ANITA G. JOHNSON	s ent via US Mail. RISTIE LLP
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (e sent to provided, f L F (6869360 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 526-795-9900 526-795-9000 526-795-9000 526-7900 526-79	s ent via US Mail. RISTIE LLP
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DATA (e sent to provided, f L F (6869360 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 526-795-9900 oto@Irrc.com EWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHF P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9 190041/BIOSENSE ANITA G. JOHNSON	s ent via US Mail. RISTIE LLP
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA (e sent to provided, E L JMBER:	6869360 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 526-795-9900 oto@Irrc.com .EWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHF P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9 190041/BIOSENSE ANITA G. JOHNSON /Anita G. Johnson/ 05/07/2020	s ent via US Mail. RISTIE LLP
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=190041-BIOSENS	DATA (e sent to provided, 6 L L F C JMBER:	6869360 626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 526-795-9900 526-795-9000 526-795-9000 526-7900 526-79	s ent via US Mail. RISTIE LLP

AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE No:

i the undersigned, YORAM NAUMANN, Adv. & Notary at Halla 131 Hanasi Ave. Tel+fax: 04-8389318, hereby certify that On: אני החיימ יורס נאוםן,עוייד ונוטריון, משרי הנשיא 131 חיפה, טלפוןיפקס: 04-8389318, מאשר בזאת כי ביום:

אימות

ስወነታስ

: 7000

לפני במשרדי

a. appeared in my office Mr/s: Asaf Merschon Whose Identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet/ Passport No: (Known to me personally)

b. appeared in my office Mr/s:Andres Claudio Altmann

Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet/ Passport No: (Known to me personally)

c. appeared in my office

Mr/s:Assaf Govari Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet/ Passport No:

Known to me personally)

d appeared in my office Mr Yitzhack Schwartz

And signed of his/her/ their free will the document as above (appearing overleaf) (attached and marked "A").

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the solutions of the aforementioned/the said signature and seal.

DAY:12/2/12

ht of: 404 i.s.have been

SIGNATURE

ב. ניצב/ה לפני במשרדי מר/ת: אנדרס קלאודיו אלטמן

ניצב/ה

מר/ת: אסף מרשון

N

ג. ניצב/ה לפני במשרדי מר/ת: אסף גובארי

ד. ניצביה לפני במשרדי מר/ת: יצתק שוודץ

> ולראיה אני מאמת את חתימתו/ה/חתימותיהם של ה״חותם/ת/ים-״

בחתימת ידי וכחותמי, היוס: 12/02/2012



PATENT REEL: 052604 FRAME: 0404

硷

5.2.12

52/12

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Asaf Merschon, Assaf Govari, Andres Claudio Altmann and Yitzhack Schwartz residing at P.O. Box 86, Maor 38830, Israel, Vitzo 1, Haifa 34400, Israel, Greenberg Uri Tzvi 15, Haifa 34757, Israel and 28 Hantke Street, Haifa 24606 Israel respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

TOUCH FREE OPERATION OF ABLATOR WORKSTATION BY USE OF DEPTH SENSORS

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Biosense Webster (Israel), Ltd. a corporation of Israel, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigners have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby anthorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

PATENT REEL: 052604 FRAME: 0405

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereupto set their hands and seals lay of 2000-2012this ' 2012 day of (L.S.) (L.S.) Assaf Govari (L.S.) Andres Claudio Altmann <u>Yitzhack Schwardz</u> (L.S.) }sst. SMart / MAIFA COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of _ , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Asaf Merschon, Assaf Govari, Andres Claudio Altmann and Yitzhack Schwartz, who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Notary Public 711759 Porem Maining 181A) Italy Str. 18 m Olfon, 83854

> PATENT REEL: 052604 FRAME: 0406

iathe loss

RECORDED: 05/07/2020